1. Please read these instructions carefully before assembly.
2. Aluminum is soft metal over tighten may strip thread or break the part.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

ATTENTION:

3. DO NOT use power tools.

Assembly steps:

1. Place the bed(A) section on a soft surface.
2. Attach the arm assembly by lining up the 2 front holes on the arm with the 2 holes in the side of

the bed. 2 holes of the right arm(D) secure with big bolt(R), big lock washer(N),big flat washer(L),
nut(S),nut cap(X).Then an other hole using big bolt, big lock washer, big flat washer, nut(S), PVC

cap(X).DO NOT tighten the bolts.
3. Attach the second arm to the bed in the same manner as the first.

4. Attach back adjuster to the backrest with bolts(J),PVC washers(U),small flat washers(W),
lock nuts(T),nut caps(V),PVC covers(P). Loosely attach the backrest(B) between the arms.

5. Place wheels on the axle with the thicker part of the hub towards the inside. Secure with big flat

washers(M), small lock washers(0),bolts(K).
Warning : please do not use acid or alkaline washing liquid to clean the product.

Parts list Parts picture Description Q'ty Parts list Parts picture Description Q'ty

A Bed 1 R GRIIII@ (M8%45) Big Bolt 4
J (M6%65) Bolt 2
K am@ (M6%15) Bolt 2

B Backrest 1
\% CE' (M6) nut cap 2
X CE' (M8) nut cap 4

C Left arm 1 L Big flat washer 4
M Big lat washer 2
w @ Small flat washer 2
N Big lock washer 4

D Right arm 1 o
(0] O Small lock washer 2
S @ M8) Nut 4

F Wheel 2 T % Lock nut 2
U @ PVC washer 2
P PVC cover 2

Bar
G 1 Q I Wrench 1




	页面 1

